

## News Release From ... Congressman Rodney Alexander

5<sup>th</sup> Congressional District of Louisiana

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** June 16, 2006

Contact: Adam Terry 202/225-8490

## ALEXANDER ANNOUNCES GRANT FUNDING FOR EAST CARROLL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

FUNDING TO HELP IMPROVE LOCAL AIRPORT

Washington, D.C. -- U.S. Rep. Rodney Alexander, R-Quitman, today announced that the Federal Aviation Administration will award the East Carroll Airport Authority with a grant totaling \$144,444.

The grant will be used to remove trees that currently penetrate approaches to the Byerley Airport, according to the FAA.

**"This funding will help improve the conditions of the East Carroll Airport,"** Alexander said.

"It is imperative that the federal government continues investing in infrastructure improvements, like the East Carroll Airport Authority, because it has the potential to benefit our local economies."

## What: FAA Grant totaling \$144,444

## For: East Carroll Airport Authority